
BOOK YOUR PLACE TODAY
www.imeche.org/railaccident

terms and 
conditions 
apply

 

15–16 November 2016  
One Birdcage Walk, London

INTERNATIONAL RAIL 
ACCIDENT INVESTIGATION 
CONFERENCE

Event partners 

Supporting Organisations

Railway Division 
Conference 

More details available at 
www.imeche.org/railaccident   

top

EVEnt partnErS:

SponSorShip & Exhibition opportunitiES
GEt inVolVEd
Attending this event as either an exhibitor or sponsor will give you the opportunity to display your solutions, 
services and products to the right people at the right time. 

This is an excellent way to enhance your company profile and communicate effectively to your target audience.

bEnEfitS of SponSorinG
•	Showcase new products
•	raise awareness of your operation
•	 improve perception of your brand
•	 influence other organisations’ spending plans

For more information please call +44 (0)20 7973 1309 or email sponsorship@imeche.org

thE StEphEnSon confErEncE
rESEarch for railwayS
21-23 April 2015, One Birdcage Walk, London

bEnEfitS of attEndancE:

•	 learn about the latest technological 
developments in the global rail industry

•	 network with senior industry experts 
and peers in an open forum

•	 develop an understanding of research 
outputs and relevant emerging 
technologies

•	 hear from specialist researchers and rail 
professionals who are planning for the 
future

•	 understand the practical aspect of the 
latest thinking in rail

thE StEphEnSon confErEncE 
iS an intErnational EVEnt 
coVErinG a widE ranGE of 
currEnt worldwidE rESEarch 
into rollinG Stock, railway 
infraStructurE and control 
SyStEmS. 
This major rail conference will bring together 
researchers to present, debate and develop their 
work at the birthplace of global railway engineering. 
High-quality research papers will be complemented 
by practical case studies, illustrating the value of 
what good rail research can bring to the competitive 
development of the railway industry.



WHY ATTEND  
NTERNATIONAL RAIL ACCIDENT 
INVESTIGATION CONFERENCE 
15–16 November 2016 
One Birdcage Walk, London

Join us for the Institution of 
Mechanical Engineers’ fourth 
International Rail Accident 
Investigation Conference. 
This is your opportunity 
to hear best practice 
investigation processes, 
tools and experiences from 
across the globe. 

Why Attend:

•	 Hear from our international speaker 
panel including representatives 
from America, New Zealand, Japan 
and Europe 

•	 Select and attend three interactive 
workshops addressing core topics 
and challenges for accident 
investigation

•	 Network with industry thought 
leaders throughout the two day 
conference and at the evening 
reception 

•	 Develop skills and knowledge 
relevant to accident investigation 

•	 Keep up-to-date with rail accident 
investigation strategy, tools and 
techniques

This two-day conference will share experiences 
and provide delegates with the opportunity 
to interact and further learn about aspects of 
investigation in 3 workshop sessions. Lectures 
and workshops on dedicated elements of accident 
investigation will offer concentrated learning 
opportunities, helping accident investigators to 
better undertake their activities. 

Meet the speakers and other professionals 
connected with investigation in the rail industry 	
to discover best practice across the globe.

Key Programme Highlights:
•	 Gain insight into strategies from 

investigation teams from the National 
Transportation Safety Board (NTSB) 	
and the Rail Accident Investigation 
Branch (RAIB)

•	 Understand methods for handling 
investigation outcomes with Network Rail 
and the Finish Transport Safety Agency 

•	 Hear from the European Railway Agency 
(ERA) on designing to remove risk.  

•	 Select 3 of 7 workshops to attend 
addressing communications following 
an accident, investigating fatigue, 
causal analysis, use of drone technology, 
investigation of safety management 
systems, derailments and investigation 	
of ERTMS

•	 Utilising tools and techniques with 
presentations from Infrabel and The 
Transport Accident Investigation 
Commission of New Zealand (TAIC)  

•	 Address technical solutions with the 
Japanese Transport Safety Board, Avinor 
and the Rail Safety and Standards Board 
(RSSB)

Name of committee: 

Railway Division 
The Institution of Mechanical Engineers

Members Credits:

Carolyn Griffiths, NED Irish Rail, Deputy 
President IMechE,  Senior Rail Professional and 
former Chief Inspector 
Rail Accident Investigation Branch (RAIB)

Kurt Olsen, Director 
Railway Department, Accident 
Investigation Board, Norway (AIBN)

Johan Gustafsson, Head of Department 
Swedish Accident Investigation Authority  

Stuart Johnson, Principal Inspector 
Rail Accident Investigation Branch

David Murton, Chief Investigator 
Railway Accident Investigation Unit 
(Ireland)

Mick James, Professional Head of Plant 
Rail Safety and Standards Board

James Collinson, Managing Director 
Network Rail

Graham Neil, Head of Rolling Stock 
London Underground

Martin Hayhoe, Executive Consultant 
Ricardo Rail

Anneke Bovens, Research Manager/Deputy 
Secretary-Director 
Safety Board, Netherlands 

Jim Lupton, Deputy Technical Director 
Railway Industry Association



PROGRAMME

For the most up-to-date and detailed programme for the event, please visit:  
www.imeche.org/railaccident          

• This programme is subject to change.
• �The Institution is not responsible for the views or opinions expressed by individual speakers.

day 1 15 November 2016

08:30 REGISTRATION AND REFRESHMENTS
09:10 CHAIR’S OPENING REMARKS
09:25 Human Performance Variability, Unlocking Better Safety

Chris Carr, Head of Safety Unit, European Railway Agency (ERA)

QUESTIONS OF STRATEGY FOR THE INVESTIGATION TEAM
09:45 Communicating After Transportation Accidents: The Experience 

Of The U.S. National Transportation Safety Board
Paul Sledzik, Deputy Director, Office of Safety Recommendations and Communications, 
National Transportation Safety Board (NTSB)

10:10 Selecting Investigations To Maximise Safety Learning
John Stewart, Principal Inspector, Railway Accident Investigation Branch (RAIB)

10:35 QUESTION AND ANSWER SESSION
10:50 NETWORKING REFRESHMENT BREAK

HANDLING INVESTIGATION OUTCOMES
11:15 The Operators’ View: Managing Accident Investigation Outcomes

Brian Tomlinson, Director of Risk, Analysis & Assurance, Network Rail

12:05 The Safety Authority’s view: Managing Accident Investigation 
Findings
Kirsi Pajunen, Chief  Adviser to Director General of Rail Transport Sector, Finnish 
Transport Safety Agency

12:30 QUESTION AND ANSWER SESSION
12:45 NETWORKING LUNCH
13:40 WORKSHOP SESSIONS 1

(select one of the following workshops to attend)

Post-Accident Communications with Multiple Parties
Paul Sledzik, Acting Deputy Director, National Transportation Safety Board (NTSB)

Investigating Fatigue
Jan Thore Mellem, Human Factors Expert, Railway Department, Accident Investigation 
Board, Norway (AIBN)

Causal analysis and systemic safety – investigating the 
interactions between HuMan, Technical and Organisational 
factors
Lena Kecklund, CEO, MTO Safety AB

Drones – Challenges of Ownership
John Rickard, Safety and Airworthiness Head, Defence Equipment and Support,  
Ministry of Defense

Investigating Safety Management Systems
Workshop leader to be announced

Derailment investigation
Nigel Shaw, Rail Accident Investigation Branch

How ERTMS Can Be Used in the Investigation of Incidents/
Accidents/Failures
Workshop leader to be announced

14:55 NETWORKING REFRESHMENT BREAK
15:20 WORKSHOP SESSIONS 2

(select one of the following workshops to attend)

Post-Accident Communications with Multiple Parties
Paul Sledzik, Acting Deputy Director, National Transportation Safety Board (NTSB)



PROGRAMME

Investigating Fatigue
Jan Thore Mellem, Human Factors Expert, Railway Department, Accident Investigation 
Board, Norway (AIBN)

Causal analysis and systemic safety – investigating the 
interactions between HuMan, Technical and Organisational 
factors
Lena Kecklund, CEO, MTO Safety AB

Integrating Drone Technology and Beyond
Wendy Welsh, Head of Air Operations, Network Rail 

Investigating Safety Management Systems
Workshop leader to be announced

Derailment investigation
Nigel Shaw, Rail Accident Investigation Branch

ERTMS: designed to ‘avoid failure’
Workshop leader to be announced

16:35 Keynote: Sharing our learning – making a difference
Simon French, Chief Inspector, Rail Accident Investigation Branch

17.00 CHAIR’S CLOSING REMARKS
DRINKS RECEPTION IN THE LIBRARY

day 2 16 November 2016

08:30 REGISTRATION AND REFRESHMENTS
09:00 CHAIR’S OPENING REMARKS
09:10 Keynote Presentation: Excellence in the Application of  

a Safety Management System
Ian Prosser, Chief Inspector of Railways and Director, Railway Safety,  
Office of Road and Rail

TOOLS AND TECHNIQUES 
09:35 Investigating Safety Management Systems

Bart Accou, Head of Methods, Infrabel

10:00 Causal Analysis: Investigation Techniques and Analysis 
Processes
Vernon Hoey, Rail Accident Investigator, The Transport Accident Investigation 
Commission of New Zealand (TAIC)

10:25 Investigating Organisational and Cultural – common factors  
in accident causation
Lena Kecklund, CEO, MTO Safety AB

10:50 QUESTION AND ANSWER SESSION
11:00 NETWORKING REFRESHMENT BREAK

TECHNICAL 
11:30 A Series of Derailments of Freight Trains on a Main Line and 

These Investigations
Dr Akira Matsumoto, Member of Japan Transport Safety Board

11:55 Computer Controlled System 
Anne Chavez, ATM & Safety Advisor, Avinor 

12:20 QUESTION AND ANSWER SESSION
12:30 NETWORKING LUNCH
13:30 Investigation Computer Controlled Systems 

Richard Brown, Inspector of Railway Accidents, Rail

 Accident Investigation Branch

13:55 Software Issues in Accidents and Incidents
Prof John McDermid, High Integrity Systems Engineering Group, University of York

BOOK YOUR PLACE TODAY
www.imeche.org/railaccident

terms and 
conditions 
apply



•	 HF Engineer
•	 Head of Human Factors
•	 Systems Integration Consultant
•	 Project Controls Engineer
•	 Crossrail Ergonomics Assurance Manager
•	 System Design Engineer
•	 System Engineering & Integration 

Consultant
•	 Professional Head of Infrastructure
•	 Fleet Performance and Planning Engineer
•	 Head of Rolling Stock
•	 Shift Delivery Manager
•	 Powertrain Engineer
•	 Principal Project Engineer
•	 ERTMS Systems Specialist
•	 Signalling Systems Engineer
•	 Human Factors Delivery Manager
•	 Reliability and Asset Management
•	 Tunnel Ventilation Engineer
•	 Scheduling Services Manager

PROGRAMME

WHO SHOULD ATTEND?

Sponsorship Opportunities

Create a bespoke strategy that places 	
your company in front of senior decision makers

•	 �Engage face to face with your target market of 
senior engineers

•	 �Extensive networking opportunities to help you 
forge strong long-term business relationships 
with leading industry players

•	 �Firmly establish thought leadership credentials 
within your specialist field

•	 �Use high-profile sponsored speaking platforms 
or focused technical workshops to effectively 
demonstrate your skills and expertise within a 
chosen sector

•	 �Deliver high-profile and relevant brand exposure

•	 �Promote your products and services as market 
leaders in front of our influential audiences

•	 Generate new business leads

•	 �Capture contact data from our highly qualified 
delegates to fuel your sales teams

 
Contact the sponsorship team on:

T:	 +44 (0)20 7973 1249 

E:	sponsorship@imeche.org

14:20 Passenger Safety on Great British Railways
Michael Woods, Professional Lead - Operations R&D, Rail Safety and Standard Board (RSSB)

14:45 QUESTION AND ANSWER SESSION
15:00 NETWORKING REFRESHMENT BREAK

Workshop Sessions 3 
(select one of the following workshops to attend)

15:30 Post-Accident Communications with Multiple Parties
Paul Sledzik, Deputy Director, National Transportation Safety Board (NTSB)

Investigating Fatigue
Mark Young, Inspector of Railway Accidents at RAIB, Department for Transport

Causal analysis and systemic safety – investigating the 
interactions between HuMan, Technical and Organisational 
factors
Lena Kecklund, CEO, MTO Safety AB

Integrating drone technology and beyond
Wendy Welsh, Air Operations Manager, Network Rail

Investigating Safety Management Systems
Workshop leader to be announced

Derailment investigation
Nigel Shaw, Rail Accident Investigation Branch

Attendees will learn from 
experienced investigators 
and experts in topics that 
are key to rail accident 
investigation about the 
challenges, strategies 
tools and techniques 
for railway accident 
investigation. Therefore 
any rail professionals 
involved in the following 
should attend this event:

•	 Government, industry and independent 
investigators

•	 Safety Authorities
•	 Rail safety academics
•	 Railway industry engineering and 

operations professionals
•	 Railway industry standards, safety and 

process professionals
•	 Railway asset managers and owners
•	 Railway equipment designers and 

suppliers
•	 Service providers including designers of 

renewal, refurbishment and maintenance



forward 
thinking
We are the market leader 
among professional 
engineering bodies. We’ve 
been supporting engineers 
since 1847 and have 
113,000 members in over 
140 countries, working in 
the world’s most dynamic 
and important industries. 
Our comprehensive events 
programme brings you the 
latest research and best 
practice from industry 	
and academia.

1  �Online:  
www.imeche.org/railaccident    

2  �Email:  
eventenquiries@imeche.org

3  �Phone:  
+44 (0)20 7973 1251 

Please read the information listed below as each 
booking is subject to the Institution’s standard 
terms and conditions.

CONDITIONS OF BOOKING
Completed application forms should be returned 
to the address above, along with the correct 
payment. Attendance at the event will be 
confirmed on receipt of the full balance. All 
participants are advised to bring a copy of their 
confirmation with them on the day, to ensure the 
fastest possible entry.

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
Please inform us of any special requirements,  
ie dietary or access, on the relevant section of 
this form.

Cancellation
For a refund (minus £25+VAT admin charge), 
cancellations must be received at least 30 days 
prior to the event. Replacement delegates are 
welcome at any time. The Institution reserves the 
right to cancel any event. In this case, the full fee 
will be refunded unless a mutually convenient 
transfer can be arranged. In the event that the 
Institution postpones an event for any reason 
and the delegate is unable or unwilling to attend 
on the rescheduled date, they will receive a full 
refund of the fee paid. The Institution is not 

responsible for any loss or damage as a result 
of a substitution, alteration or cancellation/
postponement of an event. The Institution shall 
assume no liability whatsoever if this event 
is cancelled, rescheduled or postponed due 
to a fortuitous event, Act of God, unforeseen 
occurrence or any other event that renders 
performance of this conference impracticable, 
illegal or impossible. For the purposes of this 
clause, a fortuitous event shall include, but not 
be limited to: war, fire, labour strike, extreme 
weather or other emergency.
Please note that while speakers and topics 
were confirmed at the time of publishing, 
circumstances beyond the control of the organisers 
may necessitate substitutions, alterations or 
cancellations of the speakers and/or topics. The 
Institution reserves the right to alter or modify the 
advertised speakers and/or topics if necessary 
without any liability to you whatsoever. Any 
substitutions or alterations will be updated on the 
event’s webpage as soon as possible. 

LIABILITY
The organisers do not accept liability for any 
injuries or losses of any nature incurred by 
delegates and/or accompanying persons,  
nor for loss or damage to their luggage  
and/or personal belongings.

CONFERENCE VENUE
One Birdcage Walk
London
SW1H 9JJ 

PE
Download 
the pe app

Access 	
the latest 
engineering 
news

www.imeche.org/peapp

The Institution of Mechanical Engineers  
is a registered charity (no 206882)  
VAT No GB299930493.

1 Birdcage Walk
Westminster
London
SW1H 9JJ
T +44 (0)20 7222 7899
www.imeche.org

three ways to book

FEES AND CHARGES

HOW TO BOOK YOUR PLACE

Registration fees include entry to the sessions, refreshments and a copy of the conference proceedings. 

The Institution of Mechanical Engineers 
organise over 120 events a year, including 
free-to-attend lectures as well as conferences, 
seminars, annual luncheons and dinners. Please 
visit www.imeche.org/events for the complete 
list of events. 

Follow us on Twitter  
	 twitter.com/imecheevents

Fees and charges Standard Rate

Member 	
(Ticket includes entry to the evening drinks reception.)

£655 + VAT

Non-member 	
(Ticket includes entry to the evening drinks reception.)

£765 + VAT

Government employee 	
(Ticket includes entry to the evening drinks reception.)

£510 + VAT

Student/Retired 	
(Ticket includes entry to the evening drinks reception.)

£290 + VAT

 

Sponsorship & Exhibition Opportunities
GET INVOLVED
Attending this event as either an exhibitor 
or sponsor will give you the opportunity to 
display your solutions, services and products 
to the right people at the right time. 

This is an excellent way to enhance your 
company profile and communicate effectively 
to your target audience.

Benefits of sponsoring
•	 Showcase new products
•	 Raise awareness of your operation
•	 Improve perception of your brand
•	 Influence other organisations’ 

spending plans

For more information please call  

+44(0)20 7973 1249	

or email sponsorship@imeche.org

3 March 2017, Grosvenor 
House, London

Rail Division Annual Luncheon 2017
The IMechE Railway Division Annual Luncheon is 
the pivotal networking event for the rail industry, 
attracting over 1,100 professionals for an afternoon 
of celebration.

www.imeche.org/railluncheon2017 

OTHER EVENTS TO LOOK FOR

17 November 2016 
The Dorchester, London

The Institution of Mechanical Engineers’ 
Annual Dinner
The Institution’s Annual Dinner will be returning 
to London’s Dorchester hotel Thursday 17 
November 2016, to celebrate the engineering 
profession with keynote address from The Rt Hon 
Patrick McLoughlin.

www.imeche.org/annualdinner2016


